TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 4303, Frame 0845 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent | | 103/25/2011 1 | a national banking association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7115 Airport Highway | |
| City: | Pennsauken | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | | |
| Entity Type: | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3519591 | MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(704)350-7800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738 Email: bsmith@winston.com Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 150024.07011 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Betty G. Smith |

REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0294

TRADEMARK

| Signature: | /Betty G. Smith/ |
|----------------------|------------------|
| Date: | 03/30/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mar-Vel International, Inc.-Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks_00000001#page1.tif source=Mar-Vel International, Inc.-Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks_00000001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0295

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

dated as of March 25, 2011

The Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 22, 2010, by and among MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 7115 Airport Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having a principal place of business at 440 Monticello Avenue, Suite 1100, Norfolk, Virginia 23510, which was duly recorded on October 26, 2010, at Reel 4303, Frame 0845 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto is hereby terminated.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Paula Smit

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF Virginia
COUNTY OF Na REGIL

This 25 day of march, 2011, personally came before me, <u>Carolyn Wilkinson</u> Notary Public for said County and State, <u>Paula Smith</u>, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is <u>Sr. Vice Pausident</u> of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Anith</u> acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

with the as day of mach, 2011.

CAROLYN ANNE WILKINSON

Notaty Public FAIL

Commonwealth of Virginia

]

217498

My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2013

Caraly Itelkenson

My commission expires: 11/30/30/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0296

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark Registration No. | Mark | Registration Date |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | MAR-VEL International | |
| 3,519,591 | · | 10/21/2008 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Serial No. | Mark | Filing Date |
|------------|------|-------------|
| | | · |
| None | | |

CHL:41432.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 03/30/2011